## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian Zeinstra	08/26/2009
Paul Groves	08/26/2009
Dave Tracey	08/26/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12560985	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: martin@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill and Clark LLP

Address Line 1: 38210 Glenn Avenue

Address Line 4: Willoughby, OHIO 44094-7808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GAS-19453

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Spaw

Total Attachments: 3

source=19453-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023360 FRAME: 0258 \$40,00 125609

500986499

source=19453-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=19453-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian ZEINSTRA, Paul GROVES, and Dave TRACEY (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS'), whose full post office addresses are respectively: R.R. #1 Holstein, Ontario N0G 2A0 CANADA; 20 Elizabeth Street, Alliston, Ontario L7R 1L7 CANADA; and 2287 Ridge Road West, R.R. #2 Shanty Bay, Ontario L0L 2L0 CANADA; made an Invention entitled FLUID DISPENSING NOZZLE TIP ASSEMBLY WITH AN ADJUSTABLE GUIDE; the specification of which is filed in the Canadian Patent Office on even date herewith (hereinafter referred to as the Canadian Patent Application);

AND WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, JAPAN is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the ASSIGNORS, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the Canadian Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications including reissue, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications therefor in the United States, Canada and other countries;

AND, for any and all patent applications to be filed in the United States, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the Invention to the ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

The ASSIGNORS hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the ASSIGNEE to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the ASSIGNORS, and the ASSIGNEE and their respective heirs, executors, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns.

SIGNED at Acusto ONT, this 26 day of Ausust, 2009.
Brian ZEINSTRA
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
and the second s
Hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Brian ZEINSTRA, who is personally known to me to be the
37 KEVIN CR. THORNTON OUT
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Brian ZEINSTRA, who is personally known to me to be the
person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at ALUSTON CWT., this X day of August, 2009.  Signature of Witness

SIGNED at ALLISTON ONT, this 26 day of AUGUST, 2009.
Aldi
Paul GROVES
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Sue Euser H, whose full post office address is  BY KEVIN CR, THORNSON ONT
37 KENIN CR. THORNSON OUT
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Paul GROVES, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at ALLISTON OUT, this 26 day of August, 2009.
1 6 0
John Charact
Signature of Witness
SIGNED at ALLISTON, ONT, this 26 day of August; 2009.
Dave TRACEY
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
, whose full post office address is
37 KEVIN CK, THORSTON ONT
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Dave TRACEY, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at KURTON ONT, this 26 day of August, 2009.
July How
Signature of Witness

SIGNED at	, this day of _	, 2009, for and on behal
SIGNED at of the ASSIGNEE: HONDA MOTOR CO., LT.	D.	
Full Name :		
Capacity:	_	
STA	TEMENT OF WITNESS	
Ι,	, whose full post of	fice address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and personally known to me to be the person in the abehalf of the ASSIGNEE.	did seettached assignment, duly sign an	
SIGNED at, this da	y of, 2009.	
Signature of Witness		